TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM338635

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/19/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iDeal Technologies Inc.		07/19/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
OfferUp Inc.	07/19/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	OfferUp Inc.	
Street Address:	1715 114th Avenue SE, Suite 100	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4267416	OFFERUP
Registration Number:	4427650	BUY. SELL. SIMPLE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com Aaron D. Hendelman **Correspondent Name:**

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 650 Page Mill Road

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40406.900/CZ2 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Aaron Hendelman

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0147

900322047

SIGNATURE:	/Aaron Hendelman/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2015			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Certificate of Merger iDeal to OfferUp (DE)#page1.tif				
source=Certificate of Merger iDeal to OfferUp (DE)#page2.tif				
source=Certificate of Merger iDeal to OfferUp (DE)#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0148

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IDEAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OFFERUP INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "OFFERUP INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 3:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5362968 8100M

AUTHENTICATION: 0602295 DATE: 07-19-13

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0149

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

130899108

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:52 PM 07/19/2013 FILED 03:52 PM 07/19/2013 SRV 130899108 - 5362968 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

IDEAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. a Washington corporation

INTO

OFFERUP INC. a Delaware corporation

Under Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, OfferUp Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger are (1) iDeal Technologies Inc., a Washington corporation, and (2) OfferUp Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") providing for the merger of iDeal Technologies Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation"), into OfferUp Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), has been duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law. As of the date hereof, the authorized capital stock of the Disappearing Corporation is as follows: 20,000,000 shares of Common Stock, without par value, and 5,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, without par value.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be OfferUp Inc.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation in effect prior to the merger shall continue in full force and effect until duly amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and applicable law.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger as executed is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at:

2513 NE 21st Street Renton, Washington 98056

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

6380469_3.DOCX

TRADEMARK REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0150 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OfferUp Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed in Renton, Washington by Nick Huzar, its President, who affirms under penalties of perjury that the facts stated in this Certificate are true this July 19, 2013.

OfferUp Inc.

By: /s/ Nick Huzar

Nick Huzar President

6380469_3.DOCX

TRADEMARK REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0151